
October 03, 2023

Race Date McGregor XC Invitational 2023

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Joey Gabardi Hibbing2621 20:29.71   1 9 4:06/K
Easton Fisher Hibbing2620 20:44.22   2 10 4:09/K
Justin Walker Hibbing2639 20:48.63   3 12 4:10/K
Taite Murden Hibbing2631 20:56.04   4 12 4:11/K
Christian Massich Hibbing2629 20:56.15   5 12 4:11/K
Oliver Stevens Hibbing2633 21:00.46   6 12 4:12/K
Finn Eskeli Hibbing2619 21:18.37   7 11 4:16/K
Charlie Janezich Hibbing2623 21:24.3(> 7)   8 7 4:17/K
Jack Lunning Hibbing2628 21:36.3(> 7)   9 10 4:19/K
Sam Baumgardner Hibbing2616 21:36.5(> 7)  10 8 4:19/K
Jaiden Touchstone Hibbing2637 21:37.6(> 7)  11 10 4:20/K
Eli McNeil Greenway/Nashwauk/Ke2583 22:03.98  12 10 4:25/K
John Lund Hibbing2627 22:04.7(> 7)  13 9 4:25/K
Aidan Reini Hibbing2632 22:07.6(> 7)  14 9 4:26/K
Laine Murden Hibbing2630 22:08.7(> 7)  15 8 4:26/K
Brayden McKibbon Esko2553 22:20.79  16 11 4:28/K
Ethan Aune Hibbing2615 22:46.6(> 7)  17 12 4:33/K
Joel Barta Esko2543 23:03.210  18 12 4:37/K
Harri Larson Hibbing2626 23:10.0(> 7)  19 10 4:38/K
David Cornell Esko2545 23:12.911  20 10 4:39/K
Dylan Prachar Esko2555 23:17.212  21 10 4:39/K
Max Olson Esko2554 23:30.713  22 8 4:42/K
Hayden Palkie Moose Lake/Willow2674 23:31.414  23 8 4:42/K
James Rautell Esko2556 23:38.415  24 10 4:44/K
JJ Skalko-Olesiak Moose Lake/Willow2677 23:49.916  25 10 4:46/K
Deklinn Sheldon Esko2560 23:53.317  26 7 4:47/K
Eric Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow2669 24:09.718  27 11 4:50/K
Jackson Renninger Esko2557 24:12.3(> 7)  28 9 4:50/K
Noah Bigelow Hibbing2617 24:14.5(> 7)  29 9 4:51/K
Aiden Sawyer Esko2559 24:16.0(> 7)  30 8 4:51/K
Jeremiah Countryman Moose Lake/Willow2668 24:31.419  31 11 4:54/K
Kai Strom Hibbing2634 24:34.6(> 7)  32 11 4:55/K
Carter Strain Greenway/Nashwauk/Ke2589 24:41.320  33 8 4:56/K
Alex King Esko2552 24:45.2(> 7)  34 9 4:57/K
Hosea Huyck Greenway/Nashwauk/Ke2581 25:00.721  35 8 5:00/K
Brendan Zinter Moose Lake/Willow2682 25:37.622  36 7 5:08/K
Nolan Thwaits Esko2562 25:51.5(> 7)  37 9 5:10/K
Nathan Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow2670 26:00.823  38 8 5:12/K
Corbin Nagler Greenway/Nashwauk/Ke2586 26:32.624  39 8 5:19/K
Easton Heise Greenway/Nashwauk/Ke2579 26:37.925  40 7 5:20/K
Theodore Frederico Esko2548 27:33.0(> 7)  41 7 5:31/K
Maxxwell Sauter Esko2558 27:57.1(> 7)  42 9 5:35/K
Tobin Swimeley Moose Lake/Willow2678 29:06.626  43 12 5:49/K
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October 03, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date McGregor XC Invitational 2023

Boys

Junior Varsity

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     1
   15

Team - Hibbing

20:46.9Average Time:Team Score (places):

2621     1 20:29.71 20:29.7    1 9 0:00.0Joey Gabardi
2620     2 20:44.23 41:14.0    2 10 0:14.5Easton Fisher
2639     3 20:48.66 1:02:02.6    3 12 0:18.8Justin Walker
2631     4 20:56.010 1:22:58.7    4 12 0:26.3Taite Murden
2629     5 20:56.115 1:43:54.8    5 12 0:26.3Christian Massich
2633 (6) 21:00.4(21) 2:04:55.3    6 12 0:30.6Oliver Stevens
2619 (7) 21:18.3(28) 2:26:13.6    7 11 0:48.6Finn Eskeli
2623 More Than  7 21:24.3 2:47:38.0    8 7 0:54.5Charlie Janezich
2628 More Than  7 21:36.3 3:09:14.3    9 10 1:06.5Jack Lunning
2616 More Than  7 21:36.5 3:30:50.8   10 8 1:06.7Sam Baumgardner
2637 More Than  7 21:37.6 3:52:28.5   11 10 1:07.9Jaiden Touchstone
2627 More Than  7 22:04.7 4:14:33.3   12 9 1:35.0John Lund
2632 More Than  7 22:07.6 4:36:41.0   13 9 1:37.9Aidan Reini
2630 More Than  7 22:08.7 4:58:49.8   14 8 1:39.0Laine Murden
2615 More Than  7 22:46.6 5:21:36.4   15 12 2:16.8Ethan Aune
2626 More Than  7 23:10.0 5:44:46.5   16 10 2:40.3Harri Larson
2617 More Than  7 24:14.5 6:09:01.0   17 9 3:44.7Noah Bigelow
2634 More Than  7 24:34.6 6:33:35.6   18 11 4:04.8Kai Strom

Finish Position -     2
   55

Team - Esko

23:04.9Average Time:Team Score (places):

2553     9 22:20.79 22:20.7    1 11 0:00.0Brayden McKibbon
2543    10 23:03.219 45:24.0    2 12 0:42.5Joel Barta
2545    11 23:12.930 1:08:36.9    3 10 0:52.1David Cornell
2555    12 23:17.242 1:31:54.1    4 10 0:56.4Dylan Prachar
2554    13 23:30.755 1:55:24.9    5 8 1:10.0Max Olson
2556 (15) 23:38.4(70) 2:19:03.3    6 10 1:17.7James Rautell
2560 (17) 23:53.3(87) 2:42:56.7    7 7 1:32.6Deklinn Sheldon
2557 More Than  7 24:12.3 3:07:09.1    8 9 1:51.6Jackson Renninger
2559 More Than  7 24:16.0 3:31:25.1    9 8 1:55.3Aiden Sawyer
2552 More Than  7 24:45.2 3:56:10.4   10 9 2:24.5Alex King
2562 More Than  7 25:51.5 4:22:02.0   11 9 3:30.8Nolan Thwaits
2548 More Than  7 27:33.0 4:49:35.0   12 7 5:12.3Theodore Frederico
2558 More Than  7 27:57.1 5:17:32.2   13 9 5:36.3Maxxwell Sauter

Finish Position -     3
   89

Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum

24:20.0Average Time:Team Score (places):

2674    14 23:31.414 23:31.4    1 8 0:00.0Hayden Palkie
2677    16 23:49.930 47:21.4    2 10 0:18.5JJ Skalko-Olesiak
2669    18 24:09.748 1:11:31.1    3 11 0:38.2Eric Ellingson
2668    19 24:31.467 1:36:02.5    4 11 1:00.0Jeremiah Countryman
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October 03, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date McGregor XC Invitational 2023

Boys

Junior Varsity

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     3
   89

Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum

24:20.0Average Time:Team Score (places):

2682    22 25:37.689 2:01:40.2    5 7 2:06.1Brendan Zinter
2670 (23) 26:00.8(112) 2:27:41.0    6 8 2:29.4Nathan Ellingson
2678 (26) 29:06.6(138) 2:56:47.6    7 12 5:35.1Tobin Swimeley

Finish Position -     4
   98

Team - Greenway/Nashwauk/Keewatin

24:59.3Average Time:Team Score (places):

2583     8 22:03.98 22:03.9    1 10 0:00.0Eli McNeil
2589    20 24:41.328 46:45.2    2 8 2:37.4Carter Strain
2581    21 25:00.749 1:11:45.9    3 8 2:56.8Hosea Huyck
2586    24 26:32.673 1:38:18.6    4 8 4:28.7Corbin Nagler
2579    25 26:37.998 2:04:56.6    5 7 4:34.0Easton Heise
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